5SMDJ13CA fiches techniques PDF
SeCoS - 5000W Peak Power Surface Mount TVS
	Numéro de référence	5SMDJ13CA
	Description	5000W Peak Power Surface Mount TVS
	Fabricant	 SeCoS
	Logo
1 Page
	 	No Preview Available !
Elektronische Bauelemente
5SMDJ Series
11V ~ 190V
5000W Peak Power Surface Mount TVS
RoHS Compliant Product
A suffix of “-C” specifies halogen-free and lead-free
FEATURES
Glass passivated chip
5000W peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000µ
Low leakage
Uni and Bidirectional unit
Very fast response time
Excellent clamping capability
MECHANICAL DATA
Case: Molded Plastic
Epoxy: UL 94V-0 rate flame retardant
Terminals: Lead free Plating (Tin Finish) Solderable per
MIL-STD-202, Method 208
Polarity: Cathode Band
Mounting position: Any
Weight: 0.21 grams
PACKAGE INFORMATION
Package
MPQ
SMC
3K
Leader Size
13 inch
SMC
B
AC
D
GE
F
H
REF.
A
B
C
D
Millimeter
Min. Max.
2.75 3.15
6.6 7.11
5.59 6.22
2.00 2.62
REF.
E
F
G
H
Millimeter
Min. Max.
- .203
7.75 8.13
0.76 1.27
0.15 0.31
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Rating 25°C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified. Single phase half wave, 60Hz, resistive or inductive load.
For capacitive load, de-rate current by 20%.)
Ratings
Symbol
Value
Peak Power Dissipation @ TA=25°C, T P=1ms
Peak Forward Surge Current @ 8.3ms single Half Sine-Wave
superimposed on rated load (JEDEC method) 1
PPK
IFSM
5000 (Min.)
300
Maximum Instantaneous Forward voltage @ 35A
for unidirectional only 2
VF 3.5
Operating and Storage Temperature Range
TJ, TSTG
-55~150
Notes:
1. Measured on 8.3 ms single half sine-wave or equivalent square wave, duty cycle = 4 pulses per minute maximum
2. VF<3.5V for devices of VBR<200V
Units
W
A
V
°C
23-Mar-2012 Rev. A
Any changes of specification will not be informed individually.
Page 1 of 4
	Pages	Pages 4
	Télécharger	[ 5SMDJ13CA ]
Fiche technique recommandé
	No	Description détaillée	Fabricant
	5SMDJ13CA	5000W Peak Power Surface Mount TVS
SeCoS
	US18650VTC5A	Lithium-Ion Battery
Sony
	TSPC106	PCI Bus Bridge Memory Controller
ATMEL
	TP9380	NPN SILICON RF POWER TRANSISTOR
Advanced Semiconductor
www.DataSheetWiki.com    |   2020   |
Contactez-nous  |   Recherche